
Dallas Christian  -vs- Arlington Baptist 
3/13/2026 at Goldstein Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Corbyn Torti ()
Loss: B Garza ()
HBP: Max Zierau
PB: J Ledesma (3)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dallas Christian 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 11 2
Arlington Baptist 1 2 2 7 0 0 X 12 13 3

Dallas Christian 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N Fuentes 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Ethan Martinez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
G Anderson cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    AJ Hasting cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
W Smith 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Saul Balderas ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
C Chavis 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    J McNaughton 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    A Lowder c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J Ledesma c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
    qqqq qqqq 3b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
K Jones ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    T Goff ss 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Isaac Young lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    I Paniagua lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
K Butler rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J Flores rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
H Sedatole dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    J Davalos 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
B Garza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Zierau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 11 3 5 8 12

2B: C Chavis (1); J Ledesma (1)
PO: N Fuentes (1)
E: N Fuentes (2)

Arlington Baptist 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin Rios cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Vince Nandin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nathan Duvall ss 3 2 1 2 1 2 0
JP Mendoza c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Canton Golson pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Cannon Harper 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hector Cavazos dh 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Joseph Galindo lf 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Cameron Miles rf 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
JJ Martinez 3b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Corbyn Torti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Victor Cortez III p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 12 13 11 1 6 4

2B: Kevin Rios (1); Hector Cavazos (1); Joseph Galindo (1)
SH: Vince Nandin (1)
HBP: Joseph Galindo (1)
PO: Vince Nandin (1)
E: Vince Nandin (3)
DP: 1

Dallas Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B Garza (L, ) 3.0 8 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 19 1 5 60
Max Zierau 3.0 5 5 5 0 4 2 0 1 0 13 15 4 1 58
Totals 13 12 11 1 6 2 0 1 0 31 34 5 6 118

Arlington Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Corbyn Torti (W, ) 6.1 11 5 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 30 35 3 7 133
Victor Cortez III 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 7
Totals 11 5 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 33 38 4 7 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dallas Christian - Top of 1st DAL ARL
N Fuentes singled (0-1 K). 0 0
N Fuentes out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
C Anderson struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 0 0
W Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
C Chaves struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 1st DAL ARL
Kevin Rios popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
Vince Nandin reached first on an error by 2b (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Vince Nandin out at first p to 1b to ss to p to 2b to ss, picked off. 0 0
Nathan Duvall walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 0 0
JP Mendoza reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 BF); Nathan Duvall advanced to third. 0 0
Canton Golson pinch ran for JP Mendoza. 0 0
Canton Golson Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Canton Golson advanced to second on a passed ball; Nathan Duvall scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 1
Cannon Harper grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 1

Dallas Christian - Top of 2nd DAL ARL
JP Mendoza to c for Canton Golson. 0 1
J Ledesma doubled (1-0 B). 0 1
K Jones struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 1
Isaac Young singled, RBI (3-2 BBSBS); J Ledesma scored. 1 1
K Butler struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 1
H Sedatole grounded out to p (0-2 KFF). 1 1

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 2nd DAL ARL
Hector Cavazos singled (0-1 K). 1 1
Joseph Galindo singled, advanced to second (0-2 KF); Hector Cavazos advanced to third. 1 1
Cameron Miles reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 KBBB); Joseph Galindo advanced to third; Hector Cavazos
out at home ss to c. 1 1
JJ Martinez reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Cameron Miles out at second ss to 2b; Joseph Galindo
scored. 1 2
Kevin Rios doubled, RBI (0-2 KSF); JJ Martinez scored. 1 3
Vince Nandin grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3

Dallas Christian - Top of 3rd DAL ARL
N Fuentes walked (3-2 BKFBBK). 1 3
C Anderson reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FSBB); N Fuentes out at second ss to 2b. 1 3
W Smith walked (3-2 BBKSBB); C Anderson advanced to second. 1 3
C Chaves flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 1 3
J Ledesma out at first ss to 2b (1-0 B). 1 3

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 3rd DAL ARL
Nathan Duvall struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 1 3
JP Mendoza singled (0-1 S). 1 3
Canton Golson pinch ran for JP Mendoza. 1 3
Canton Golson advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 3
Cannon Harper singled, RBI (0-2 SF); Canton Golson scored. 1 4
Hector Cavazos grounded out to p (0-1 F); Cannon Harper advanced to second. 1 4
Joseph Galindo doubled, RBI (0-0); Cannon Harper scored. 1 5
I Paniagua to lf for Isaac Young. 1 5
Cameron Miles struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 1 5



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dallas Christian - Top of 4th DAL ARL
JP Mendoza to c for Canton Golson. 1 5
K Jones struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBFS). 1 5
I Paniagua walked (3-2 BFFBBFB). 1 5
K Butler flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 5
H Sedatole struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 5

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 4th DAL ARL
JJ Martinez singled (2-1 BFB). 1 5
Kevin Rios singled (1-1 BF); JJ Martinez advanced to second. 1 5
Max Zierau to p for B Garza. 1 5
Vince Nandin grounded out to p, SAC (1-1 KB); Kevin Rios advanced to second; JJ Martinez advanced to
third. 1 5
Nathan Duvall singled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kevin Rios scored; JJ Martinez scored. 1 7
JP Mendoza singled (1-0 B); Nathan Duvall advanced to second. 1 7
Canton Golson pinch ran for JP Mendoza. 1 7
Cannon Harper flied out to rf (1-1 BK); Nathan Duvall advanced to third. 1 7
Canton Golson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 7
Hector Cavazos doubled, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Canton Golson scored; Nathan Duvall scored. 1 9
Joseph Galindo hit by pitch (2-2 FBFH). 1 9
Joseph Galindo advanced to second on a wild pitch; Hector Cavazos advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 9
Cameron Miles singled, advanced to second, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Joseph Galindo scored; Hector Cavazos scored. 1 11
JJ Martinez singled, RBI (1-0 B); Cameron Miles scored. 1 12
Kevin Rios popped up to 2b (1-2 BKSF). 1 12

Dallas Christian - Top of 5th DAL ARL
JP Mendoza to c for Canton Golson. 1 12
N Fuentes walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 12
C Anderson singled (3-1 BFBB); N Fuentes advanced to second. 1 12
W Smith flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 12
C Chaves doubled, RBI (1-0 B); C Anderson advanced to third; N Fuentes scored. 2 12
J Ledesma struck out swinging (2-2 SSBFBS). 2 12
K Jones grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 12

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 5th DAL ARL
Vince Nandin flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 12
Nathan Duvall struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKFK). 2 12
JP Mendoza struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 2 12

Dallas Christian - Top of 6th DAL ARL
I Paniagua singled (1-1 KB). 2 12
XXXX XXXX pinch hit for K Butler. 2 12
XXXX XXXX grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); I Paniagua out on the play. 2 12
H Sedatole singled (1-1 BS). 2 12
N Fuentes reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 S); H Sedatole advanced to second. 2 12
AJ Hasting pinch hit for C Anderson. 2 12
AJ Hasting grounded out to 2b unassisted (1-0 B). 2 12

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 6th DAL ARL
Ethan Martinez to 2b for N Fuentes. 2 12
AJ Hasting to cf. 2 12
pppp pppp to 3b for W Smith. 2 12
ssss ssss to 1b for C Chaves. 2 12
XXXX XXXX to rf. 2 12



Cannon Harper flied out to cf (2-2 BFBS). 2 12
Hector Cavazos struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 12
Joseph Galindo struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dallas Christian - Top of 7th DAL ARL
Saul Balderas pinch hit for pppp pppp. 2 12
Saul Balderas singled (0-0). 2 12
ssss ssss singled (0-0); Saul Balderas advanced to second. 2 12
qqqq qqqq pinch hit for J Ledesma. 2 12
qqqq qqqq reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 BKSFBF); ssss ssss advanced to second; Saul Balderas
advanced to third. 2 12
pppp pppp pinch hit for K Jones. 2 12
mmmm mmmm pinch ran for ssss ssss. 2 12
pppp pppp singled, RBI (3-2 BSFBB); qqqq qqqq advanced to second; mmmm mmmm advanced to third;
Saul Balderas scored. 3 12
I Paniagua reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); pppp pppp out at second 2b to ss; qqqq qqqq advanced to
third; mmmm mmmm scored, unearned. 4 12
XXXX XXXX singled (0-0); I Paniagua advanced to second; qqqq qqqq scored, unearned. 5 12
Victor Cortez III to p for Corbyn Torti. 5 12
J Davalos pinch hit for H Sedatole. 5 12
J Davalos struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 12
Ethan Martinez reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); XXXX XXXX advanced to second; I Paniagua advanced
to third. 5 12
AJ Hasting popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 5 12

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 7th DAL ARL
qqqq qqqq to 3b. 5 12
pppp pppp to ss. 5 12
mmmm mmmm to c. 5 12
J Davalos to 1b. 5 12


